To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

shorter life time span can be expected. Thru test at different
�Tj and extrapolating with aging mechanism, we can
predict the lifetime of the module, as Figure 6. It is seen
DIP−26 has exceptionally long life time, as encapsulant
acting to prevent the bond wire from liftoff and solder from
detaching.
Figure 6. Lifetime Curve of DIP−26
AND90036/D
6
PRODUCTION LIST
Below are the products currently released under 1200 V class.
Table 3.
Part # Voltage Current Topology Platform Pin Type
NXH25C120L2C2SG 1200 V 25 A CIB Standard DIP−26 Solder Pin
NXH35C120L2C2SG 1200 V 35 A CIB Standard DIP−26 Solder Pin
NXH35C120L2C2S1G 1200 V 35 A CI Standard DIP−26 Solder Pin
NXH35C120L2C2ESG 1200 V 35 A CIB Enhanced DIP−26 Solder Pin
NXH50C120L2C2ESG 1200 V 50 A CIB Enhanced DIP−26 Solder Pin
NXH50C120L2C2ES1G 1200 V 50 A CI Enhanced DIP−26 Solder Pin
Nomenclature
The nomenclature of the TMPIM product is shown as Table 4:
Example: NXH50C120L2C2ES1G−AA
Table 4. TMPIM NOMENCLATURE